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Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

Name of Vessel. Tons Horse-
Register P ower °f Nature of Engines.

Engines.

Nature
of

Propeller.
IClass of Certificate. Remarks.

Despatch
Dingadee
Douglas
Durham
Eagle
Edina
Effort
Elsie
Enterprise No. 2 ..
Erin
Fairy
Fingal
Qairloob
Gleaner
Glenelg
Grafton
Hangchow

24
393

60
54

138
9
18
15
61

4
83
23

211
8

156
297
999

20
80
20
30
70

6
12
8

80
4

15
11
85

8
75

123
180

Compound Screw
Twin-screw
Screw

Extended river
Sea-going

First N.Z.survey

Condensing
Compound Extended river

River
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Paddle
Screw
Paddle
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Extended river Launch.

River
Extended river

Launch.

Condensing
Coinpound
Non-condensing
Compound

Twin-screw
Screw

Sea-going
River
Sea-going

Launch.
Twin-screw-
Screw jFirst N.Z. survey;

left the colony.
Hauroto
Herald ..
Huia
Huia
Ida
Invercargill
lona
Iona
Ivy ..
Jane Douglas
Janet Nicoll
Kahu
Kaituna
Kakanui
Kanieri
Katikati
Kawai
Kawatiri
Kawau
Kennedy
Kina
Kiwi
Kopuru
Koputai
Koranui
Kotuku
La Buona Ventura
Lady Barkly
Lawrence
Lilie
Lily
Little Agnes
Little George
Lyttelton
Mahinapua
Mahinapua
Maitai
Mana
Manapouri
Manawatu
Manukau
Maori
Mararoa
Matau
Matuku..
Maud
Mawhera
May
Minnie Casey
Moa
Mohaka
Moss Rose
Mountaineer
Moutoa
Murray
Napier
Nautilus (yacht)..
Neptune
Nile
Noko
No. 222 ..
Ohau
Omapere
Onslow
Orawaiti
Oreti
Osprey

1,276
370

90
4

.12
123
159
61

250
85
25

6
10
50
65
-15
8

22
90
40

4
22
20

8
24
70
10
43
15
30
20

120
75
40

4
20
88
10
12
1G
4

80
10
80
55
25

300
38
15
8

530
40

3
1

75
3

25
38
17
8

60
5

25
30
18
18
20

9
120
92
80
14
70
50
70

Non-condensing River Launch.

Compound Sea-going

Non-condensing Stem-wheel ..
Screw

River
New launch.

75
490

99
4

57
115
27

Compound Sea-going

River
Sea-going

New launch.

280
8

124
52

133
28

5
301

41
4

39
240

10
20
83

4
39

Condensing
Non-condensing
Compound

River

Sea-going
Extended river
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going

Steam-yacht.
Twin-screw
Screw-

Non-condensing
Compound Paddle

Screw
Three screws ..
Screw

Tug.
Wrecked.

Non-condensing River

Compound , .. Extended river
Sea-going
River
Extended river
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going

Launch.

Non-condensing
Twin-screw
Paddle
Twin-screw
Screw

First N.Z.survey

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Paddle '.'.
Stern-wheel ..
Twin-screw
Screw

New steamer.
Launch.
Tug.

205
163
51

1,020
112
45
17

1,248
50

3
2

340

Non-condensing
Triple expansion
Non-condensing

Extended river
Sea-going
River
Extended river
Sea-going
River

I Wrecked.

Stern-wheel ..
Screw- Launch.

New launch.
Coinpound
Non-condensing
Compound

Sea-going
River Launch.

48
110
20

Sea-goingExtended river
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Launch.
66 Paddle .'.

Screw
River

90
48
32
44
21
15

502
411
352

20
283
138
138

Sea-going
Launch.

Extended river
Sea-going

Launch.
Dredge.

Non-condensing

Compound

Paddle
Screw
Twin-screw
Screw

Extended river
Sea-going

Twin-screw
Screw

River
Sea-going

New steamer.

" Paddle '.. River
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