RETURN of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

Name of V	essel.		Tons Register.	Horse- power of Engines.	Nature of Engines.	Nature of Propeller.		Class of Certificate.	Remarks.
Despatch			24	20	Compound	Screw		Extended river	First N.Z. survey
Dingadee	• •	• •	393	80	<u>.</u>	Twin-screw		Sea-going	,,
Douglas	• •	• • :	60	20	Condensing	Screw		_ "	
Durham	• •	i	54	30	Compound		• •	Extended river	
Eagle	• •	•• '	138	70	"	Paddle	• •	River	
Edina	• •	• •	9	6	Non-condensing	Screw	• •	Extended river	Taumah
Effort	• •	• •	13	12	Compound	Paddle	• •		Launch.
Elsie	••	••	15 61	8 30	Non-condensing	Screw Paddle	• •	, ,	"
Enterprise No. 2 Erin		••	4	4	"	Screw	• •	River "	Launch.
Fairy	••	••	33	15	"	, Sere		Extended river	23.00
Fingal		••	23	11	Condensing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,,	
Jairloch			211	85	Compound	Twin-screw	••	Sea-going	
Heaner			8	8	Non-condensing	Screw		River	Launch.
lenelg			156	75	Compound	,,		Sea-going	
rafton			297	123	,	Twin-screw		,,	
Hangchow	••	٠.	999	180	,,	Screw		,	First N.Z. survey left the colony.
									ient the colony.
Iauroto	• •	• •	1,276	250	,	"	• •	"	
Herald	• •	• •	370	85	,,	"	• •	"	
Huia	••	• •	90	25	NT " I	"	• •	Direcy	Launch.
Huia	• •	• •	4	6	Non-condensing	"	• •	River	Launen.
da nvercargill	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 123 \end{array}$	10 50	Compound	"	••	Sea-going	
ona	• •	• •	159	65	Compound	"	• •	Dea-Roing	
ona			61	45	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel	• •	River	
lvy				8		Screw		, ,	New launch.
Jane Douglas	••		75	22	Compound	,,		Sea-going	·
anet Nicoll			496	90	,,	,,		, ,	
Kahu			99	40	,,	,,		,,	
Kaituna			4	4	,,	,,	• •	River	New launch.
Kakanui			57	22	,,	,,		Sea-going	
Kanieri	• •		115	20	, , , , , ,	"	• •		
Satikati	• •	• •	27	8	Condensing	"	• •	River	
Čawai	• •	• •	::.	24	Non-condensing	"	• •	g."	
Kawatiri	• •	••	286	70	Compound	"	••	Sea-going	Ctoom mocht
Kawau	• •	••	$\begin{array}{c} 8 \\ 124 \end{array}$	10 43	"	Westing sometre	• •	Extended river	Steam-yacht.
Kennedy Kina	••	••	124 52	45 15	,,	Twin-screw Screw	• •	Sea-going River	
Xina, Kiwi	••	• •	133	30	,,		••	Sea-going	
Kopuru		• •	28	20	Non-condensing	"	••	River	
Koputai		• •	5	120	Compound	Paddle	• •	Sea-going	Tug.
Koranui	••		301	75	" · · ·	Screw		,,	Wrecked,
Kotuku			41	40	Non-condensing	Three screws		River	
La Buona Ventu	ıra		4	4	,,	Screw		,,	Launch.
Lady Barkly			39	20	Compound	,,		Extended river	
Lawrence	• •	• •	246	88	"	Twin-screw	• •	Sea-going	First N.Z. survey
Lilie	• •	• •	10	10	Non-condensing	Paddle	• •	River	
Lily	• •	• •	20	12	a	Twin-screw	• •	Extended river	Mam ataaman
Little Agnes	••	• •	83	16	Compound	Screw	• •	Sea-going	New steamer.
Little George	••	• •	90	4	Non-condensing	Paddle	• •	River	Launch.
Lyttelton Mahinapua		• •	39	80 10	Compound Non-condensing	Stern-wheel	••	Sea-going River	Tug.
Iahinapua		• •	205	80	Compound	Twin-screw	• •	Sea-going	
Iaitai			163	55	" ··	Screw	• •		Wrecked.
Iana			51	25	,,	"		Extended river	
Ianapouri			1,020	300	,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Sea-going	
Ianawatu	• •		112	38	<i>"</i>	"		,,	
Ianukau	• •		45	15	,,	"		River	
Iaori		••	17	8	Non-condensing	"		Extended river	
fararoa	• •	••	1,248	530	Triple expansion	~."		Sea-going	
Iatau	• •	• •	50	40	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel	• •	River	
latuku	• •	• •	3	3	"	Screw	• •	,,	Launch.
laud	• •	••	2	1	~	,,	• •		New launch.
Iawhera	• •	• •	340	75	Compound	,,	• •	Sea-going	Taumal.
lay	••	• •	10	3	Non-condensing	,,	• •	River	Launch.
Minnie Casey	• •	٠.	48	25	Compound	"	• •	Coo going	
Ioa Iohaka		• •	110 20	33 17	<i>"</i>	"	• •	Sea-going Extended river	
Ioss Rose	• •			8	Non-condensing	"	• •	i i	Launch.
fountaineer		• •	66	60	Compound	Paddle	• •	River "	Auniou.
Ioutoa		• •		5	Non-condensing	Screw		101761	Launch.
Jurray			90	25	Compound	,,	::	Sea-going	
Napier	••		48	30	" ··	"		,,	
Nautilus (yacht)			32	18	,	"	• •	Extended river	
Neptune	••		44	18	,,	,,		Sea-going	
Vile			21	20	Non-condensing	Paddle		,, ,	
Noko		••	15	9	,,	Screw		Extended river	Launch.
No. 222			502	120	Compound	Twin-screw		Sea-going	Dredge.
)hau	••		411	92	,,	Screw		, ,	_
)mapere	• •		352	80	,,	,,		,,	
nslow	••		20	. 14	,,	Twin-screw		River	New steamer,
)rawaiti			283	70	,,	Screw		Sea-going	
Oreti				50		,,		,,	
Osprey			138	70		Paddle		River	